THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/30-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part H
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
Н.О.	56017	90.24.019	Stokes Mcleod vacuum gauge, model 276–AA, peculiar for use in making capacitors	Free*		
AK	6189	90.24.019	Water temperature controllers	Free*	Free*	10
AK	6158	90.28.009	Shamaden electronic indicating controllers	Free*	Free*	99
AK	6766	91.06.000	Izumi Denki industrial timers, series RT	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	55974	94.01.009	Components, peculiar for use in local assembly of automotive seat recliner mechanisms for supply to motor assembly plants as original equipment	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	55869	96.01.039	Car wash machine brushes for incorporation into car wash machines (4 only)	Free*	Free*	15
				*or such hig duty as the may in any	e Minister	-

The indentification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 20 March 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number. Toriff item and description of mode approach and be appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference of the identification reference is a state of the identification reference in the identification reference is a state of the identi number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and (c)

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of February 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/33—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
Н.О.	55921	39.02.145	Food grade PVC sheeting NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 39,02,149	30*	DC 25*	•••
Н.О.	54662	40.14.021	Washers, gaskets, jointings, seals and similar packagings: EXCLUDING: (12) P.S.I Link seal end seals, models C, FW, S, W	30*	Aul 20* Can 20* DC 20*	
			Cask o seals and flange insulation sets NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 40.14.029, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10			
				duty as t	ower rate of the Minister y case direct	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 20 March 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and (c)

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of February 1980.